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(c) what is the percentage of the 1 people of the country for whom this particular programme is broadcast and what is the ratio between, the time allotted for majority programme and the time allotted for the minority programme?]
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HTHE MINISTER OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (DrR. B. V.
KESKAR): (a) and (b) No, Sir. It is called a special audience programme.

(c) About 12% of the total number of listeners owning radio sets are in villages for whom the rural programme is particularly meant Nearly 11% of the total period of broadcasts is devoted to the rural programmes. But the general programme of All India Radio is also meant to be heard by interested rural listeners ag All India Radio does not wish to create watertight compartment between villages and the cities.] t[ ] Knglisk translation.
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t [DEATH OF DR. MEENAKSHI ANKOLA
IN ENGLAND

*20. SHRIMATI SHANTI DEVI: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Dr.
Meenakshi Ankola was found dead in England in June, 1961; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, what are the details of the incident and whether the cause of her death has since been ascertained?]

THB DEPUTY MINISTER ofF EX-TERNAL AFFAmS (SHRIMATI LAK-SHMI MIJCNON): (a) Yes.

(b) Dr. Meenakshi Ankola was found dead in her bed at Sheppey, Kent.
According to the local police, the death was due to an over does of barbiturate.
There Was no suspicion of foul play, but the Coroner gave an open verdict at the inquest on her death owing to the lack of positive evidence of the drug having been self administered.
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t[ ] English translation. t[DEMARCATION OF INDIA'S BORDERS
WITH EASTERN AND WESTERN PAKISTAN

*21. SHRI KISHORI RAM: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the demarcation of India', borders with Eastern and Western Pakistan has been completed and changes in the ground rules are under consideration; end

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, what ia the reason for changing the Ground Rules?]

THE DEPUTY MINISTER op EX-
TERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI
LAKSHMI MENON) : (a) and (b) Demarcation of the Punjab-West Pakistan border alone has been completed.

t[ ] English translatian.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

i

to Questions 56

Demarcation of the Rajasthan, Gujerat, West Bengal, Assam and Tripura borders with Pakistan has yet to be completed.

Under the present Ground Rules, as soon as a particular border has been demarcated and wrongfully-held areas exchanged, the Ground Rules «*"s ' be reviewed to suit the chanfed conditions.

The Ground Rules on the Punjab-West Pakistan border alone are, therefore, proposed to be reviewed at an Indo-Pakistarv conference to be held later this month.
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MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Question hour is over.

J[ ] Hindi translation.

